
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Number RevisionSize

A4

Date: 18.11.2018 Sheet    of
File: M:\!MYCDS\..\SAM2695.SchDoc Drawn By:

GamePort DreamBlaster SAM2695

Martin Rehak 1.0

AOUTL1 MIC_IN7

IRQ42 WR12 RD15 CS14 A010

D024 MIDI_IN16

X1 39RST/PD 38

D126

D227

D328

D429

D530

D632

D733

AOUTR2

VCM5 VCMHPOUT3

X2 40

XDIV(12/9,6M) 47

OUTVC12 34

TEST 37

VA33 6

AGND 4

VD33 8

GND 9VD33 11VD33 20VD33 31VD33 35VD33 41VD33 46

THGND 49GND 13GND 18GND 25GND 36GND 45GND 48

NC 17NC 19NC 21NC 22NC 23NC 43NC 44

U2

SAM2695

3V3D

R3

10
k

C13

10
0n

F

3V3D

P2

P3

C16

10
uF

C17

10
0n

F

C14

22pF

C15

22pF

R7

47
k

R6

47
k

R4

100R
R5

100R

AGND

AGND AGND

R8

0

C18

1uF
P4

C21

10
uF

C22

10
0n

F

AGND AGND AGND

3V3A

VIN1

GND2

NC 4EN3

OUT 5

U1

TLV70033

C3

10
0n

F

C8

10
nF

3V3D

3V3D

C4

10
0n

F

C5

10
uF

C6

10
0n

F

5V tolerant

Parallel interface is 
inactive after reset or 
power-up, IRQ is 
floating

R1

10R C9

22
uF

C10

1u
F

C11

10
0n

F

L

R

3
2
1

4
5P5

LINE OUT

AGND

MIDI_TXD

5VIN

5
12
4
11
3
10
2
9
1

6
13

7
14

8
15

P1

GAMEPORT

C19

1uF
C20

1uF

C1

10
uF

C2

10
0n

F

R2

47
R

X1

ABM3-12.000MHZ

AOUTL
AOUTR

MICIN

VCM

TEST

RST

OUTVC12

AGND AGND AGND

C12

10
0n

F

AGND

3V3A

C7

10
0n

F


	Schematic Prints of SAM2695.SchDoc("Selected Document")
	SAM2695.SchDoc




